RESOLUTION 2022-21

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AN APPLICATION TO THE MESA COUNTY FEDERAL MINERAL LEASE DISTRICT FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita is a political subdivision of the State of Colorado, and therefore an eligible applicant for grants awarded through the Mesa County Federal Mineral Lease District; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita is dedicated to providing core services that help improve the Quality of Place, Economic Health, and Lifestyle of the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita has prioritized the purchase of two variable message signs used primarily to communicate to citizens of Fruita and the traveling public of major construction projects, alternate travel routes, general public safety messages, emergency events and special event information; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita is interested in seeking grant funds from the Mesa County Federal Mineral Lease District to purchase this equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRUITA, COLORADO, THAT THE CITY COUNCIL FINDS AND DETERMINES:

THAT the City Manager be authorized to submit an application to the Mesa County Federal Mineral Lease District on behalf of the City of Fruita requesting financial assistance for the purchase of two variable message signs.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL THIS 16th DAY OF AUGUST 2022.

CITY OF FRUITA, COLORADO

	011 1 01 11101111, 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 0
ATTEST:	Joel Kincaid, Mayor
Margaret Sell, City Clerk	